
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 046
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A & A
TECHNOLOGIES
INTERNATIONAL
LLC (143030232)

Hope For The Future
Christian Academy
(17037158)

FL 2499054940 IC Funded

DR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation to
support the
requested 45 for...

$16,653.75 $16,653.75

Advanced Corporate
Networking, Inc.
(143004600)

New Canaan School District
(122617) CT 2499046585 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$44,438.10 to
$43,549.34 ...

$8,709.87 $8,709.87

Advanced
Microelectronics,
Inc. (143007367)

La School For Visually
Impaired (81294) LA 2499013683 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,372.96 $0.00

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Crestview High School
(212326) AZ 2499059569 IC Funded

MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN #212326
CRESTVIEW
HIGH SCHOOL
was decreased
from ...

$577.98 $577.98



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Crestview High School
(212326) AZ 2499052445 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN #212326
CRESTVIEW
HIGH ...

$1,638.85 $1,638.85

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Kipp Bay Area Schools
(16046291) CA 2499052917 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for Budget
for BEN(s)
233080...

$7,471.50 $0.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Monett School District R 1
(137490) MO 2499046789 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2499046789.001
was for both
Caching
Equipment and
Fees, Taxe...

$17,100.00 $17,100.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

New World Educational
Center (97003) AZ 2499042088 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499042088.002
was modified from
Insta...

$8,716.00 $8,716.00

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

De Soto Consol School Dist
86 (136817) IL 2499018800 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$925.65 $925.65

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Murphy Elem School
District 21 (142900) AZ 2499059600 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$5,645.88 $5,645.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Camino Union School Dist
(144597) CA 2499047815 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
.001 was modified
from dat...

$37,567.34 $37,567.34

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Olathe Unif School Dist 233
(137584) KS 2499037203 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested were
reduced from
$51,570.00 to
$51,533.52 to
remove c...

$25,785.00 $0.00

City of Monett
(143028404)

Monett School District R 1
(137490) MO 2499045614 IA Funded

DR1:FRN is
denied because
the award letter
was signed after
the FCC Form 471
was...

$20,160.00 $20,160.00

City of Plattsburgh
(143053521)

Plattsburgh Public Library
(124340) NY 2499008518 MB Not

Funded

DR1: The FCC
Form 470
associated with
this FRN contains
service provider
contact...

$12,227.56 $0.00

Clarksville
Connected Utilities
(143049757)

Forrester-Davis
Development Center
(17022979)

AR 2499051781 IA Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied because
BEN 17022979 -
Forrester-Davis
Development
Center ...

$6,478.16 $6,478.16

Cloud59 Networks
LLC (143050390)

Cook County School District
(127488) GA 2499051325 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$120,076.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Dartmouth School District
(120737) MA 2499053822 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,610.00 $11,610.00

Comcast Cable
Communications,
LLC (143013564)

Yeshiva Ktana Of Waterbury
(16067400) CT 2499057540 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
Count for BEN
16067400 -
Yeshiva Ktan...

$335.98 $335.98

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

Annunciation Catholic
School (29791) NC 2499000598 MB Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$15,800.04 to
$14,259.96 to
remo...

$5,704.03 $5,704.03

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Olathe Unif School Dist 233
(137584) KS 2499049984 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$103,438.56 to
$67,459.92...

$51,719.28 $0.00

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499042262 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$104,658.92 to
$40,060.52 to
rem...

$27,458.66 $27,458.66



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Core
Communications
LLC (143049626)

Olathe Unif School Dist 233
(137584) KS 2499054349 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
#2499054349.001
was for both
Cabling and
Connectors and
was sp...

$430,243.50 $430,243.50

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Legacy Traditional Schools
(16072993) AZ 2499046932 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The winning
vendor was not
selected in
accordance with
the vendor
evaluation...

$276,371.50 $0.00

CV Enterprises, Inc.
(143044010)

Carpinteria Unif School Dist
(143808) CA 2499037431 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499037431.001
was modifie...

$124,705.20 $124,705.20

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

New Canaan School District
(122617) CT 2499049259 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The FCC RN
associated with
BEN 122617 NEW
CANA...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Acadia Parish School
District (139253) LA 2499034637 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal
connection for
FRN Line Item
2499034637.003
was modifie...

$323,807.70 $323,807.70



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Memphis-Shelby County
Schools (128440) TN 2499044243 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN
17024871 New
Charter School #3
-MLK-Frayse...

$846,600.00 $0.00

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

New Canaan School District
(122617) CT 2499046024 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499046024.002
was modifie...

$6,911.26 $6,911.26

Fruth Group
(143049531)

New World Educational
Center (97003) AZ 2499043398 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

$2,542.74 $2,542.74

Fruth Group
(143049531)

New World Educational
Center (97003) AZ 2499043287 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$36,397.98 to
$32,077.25 to
agree with the
applica...

$17,160.82 $17,160.82

Fusion Voice and
Data Corp
(143049314)

Maimonides Academy
(37171) FL 2499047453 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,108.00 $9,108.00

Geneseo
Communications,
Inc. (143007798)

East Moline School District
37 (135947) IL 2499001606 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,080.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Kipp Bay Area Schools
(16046291) CA 2499052882 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for Budget
for BEN(s)
233080...

$16,744.32 $0.00

Golden Star
Technology Inc.
(143019999)

Birmingham Community
Charter High School
(102808)

CA 2499056496 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 102808
Birmingham
Commu...

$71,400.00 $71,400.00

HNB Venture
Partners LLC
(143036257)

Nativity Of Our Lord School
(15238) NY 2499034068 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,889.60 $10,889.60

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Bienville Parish School Dist
(139293) LA 2499047097 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,902.66 $20,902.66

Illinois Bell
Telephone Company,
LLC (143001912)

Holy Family School
(16055856) IL 2499047523 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The NSLP
for BEN 16055856
HOLY FAMILY
SCHOOL w...

$6,746.88 $6,746.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Schlarman Academy
(17018829) IL 2499056118 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for
BEN 17018829
Schlarman Acad...

$1,986.60 $0.00

Med City Electric
LLC (143051830)

Chatfield School District 227
(133715) MN 2499038334 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,420.00 $0.00

Med City Electric
LLC (143051830)

Chatfield School District 227
(133715) MN 2499038327 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,494.80 $0.00

Med City Electric
LLC (143051830)

Chatfield School District 227
(133715) MN 2499038304 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,528.00 $0.00

New Horizon
Communications
Corp. (143029113)

Noble Education Initiative
(17027277) FL 2499048898 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's
request, the
Annual Cost of the
FRN's Product
and S...

$250,432.20 $250,432.20

Northeast Rural
Services, Inc.
(143016556)

Justus-Tiawah Public
Schools (140051) OK 2499023707 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$7,291.80 to
$6,943.80 to...

$5,104.26 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Paragon Micro, Inc.
(143034998)

Diocese Of Charleston
Schools (127172) SC 2499055194 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499055194.002
was modified from
Module t...

$2,846.58 $2,846.58

Pioneer Long
Distance, Inc.
(143001169)

Pond Creek-Hunter Schools
(139982) OK 2499046601 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,176.80 $20,176.80

Premier Wireless
Business Technology
Solutions
(143052856)

Black Mesa Community
School (98814) AZ 2499051036 IA Funded

MR1:The Function
for FRN Line Item
2499051036.002
was modified from
Wireless to ...

$8,834.22 $8,834.22

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Warren Co School District R
3 (136954) MO 2499038548 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,959.80 $0.00

RedGear LLC
(143049611)

Mingus Union High Sch Dist
4 (143194) AZ 2499044790 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,420.00 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Copiah Jefferson Regional
Library (128621) MS 2499023335 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499023335.006
was modifie...

$5,788.88 $5,788.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Copiah Jefferson Regional
Library (128621) MS 2499023307 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499023307.006
was modifie...

$8,979.51 $8,979.51

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Copiah Jefferson Regional
Library (128621) MS 2499016402 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499016402.006
was modifie...

$7,061.76 $7,061.76

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Copiah Jefferson Regional
Library (128621) MS 2499015009 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
11/4/2023 to
11/15/2023 to
agree wi...

$16,051.47 $16,051.47

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Copiah Jefferson Regional
Library (128621) MS 2499015035 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499015035.006
was modifie...

$15,332.22 $15,332.22

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Desoto County School
District (128537) MS 2499042808 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499042808.004
was modifie...

$181,730.40 $181,730.40

TechNet Partners,
Inc. (143036256)

Pomona Unified School
District (143603) CA 2499032866 BM Not

Funded

MR1:BEN 103413
- Palomares
Academy Of
Health Sciences
was determined to
be a sec...

$66,351.94 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Kings Academy Nashville
(17031447) TN 2499055371 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$10,647.62 to
$7,959.77 t...

$6,388.57 $0.00

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Kings Academy Nashville
(17031447) TN 2499055811 IC Not

Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant BEN
17031447 Kings
Academy
Nashville has ...

$6,235.32 $0.00

Triad Wireless, LLC
(143033720)

Whiteriver Public Library
(143148) AZ 2499056850 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$930,000.00 to
$302,307.10 to
agree with the
appli...

$883,500.00 $883,500.00

Triad Wireless, LLC
(143033720)

Whiteriver Public Library
(143148) AZ 2499056878 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
06/30/2029 to
06/30/2025 to ag...

$7,875.00 $7,875.00

Triad Wireless, LLC
(143033720)

Whiteriver Public Library
(143148) AZ 2499059476 IA Not

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499056850. The
new FRN contains
th...

$0.00 $0.00

U.S. TelePacific Corp
(143020136)

Para Los NiÃ±os School
District (17024663) CA 2499029901 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Per program
rules, closed
entities are not
eli...

$27,426.82 $27,426.82



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

U.S. TelePacific Corp
(143020136)

Para Los NiÃ±os School
District (17024663) CA 2499029889 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Per program
rules, closed
entities are not
eli...

$49,636.15 $49,636.15

U.S. TelePacific Corp
(143020136)

Para Los NiÃ±os School
District (17024663) CA 2499029855 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Per program
rules, closed
entities are not
eli...

$66,907.30 $66,907.30

U.S. TelePacific Corp
(143020136)

Para Los NiÃ±os School
District (17024663) CA 2499029815 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Per program
rules, closed
entities are not
eli...

$32,327.75 $32,327.75

Verizon
Massachusetts
(143001291)

The Montrose Foundation,
Inc (17035605) MA 2499030763 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$669.60 $0.00

Wanrack LLC
(143037316)

Murphy Elem School
District 21 (142900) AZ 2499001768 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,291.76 $11,291.76

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

New Canaan School District
(122617) CT 2499046645 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499046645.002
was modifie...

$29,619.36 $29,619.36



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Yellow Dog
Networks, Inc.
(143026550)

North Side Community
School (16061992) MO 2499011358 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$464.71 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, April 03rd, 2025 at 08:17 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

